
   
 

   
 

Appendix 1A – COUNCIL TAX BAND D TAX, HART AND PARISHES 

        

2022/23  Part of Council's Area    

Tax Base  Precept     District   Parish   Total 

  £   £ £ £ 

Column 1    Column 2   Column 3   Column 4    Column 5    Column 6  

    PARISHED AREAS    

        

2,132.19  207,809.00   Blackwater and Hawley  186.84  97.46  284.30  

106.57  2,000.00   Bramshill  186.84  18.77  205.61  

4,122.12  230,339.00   Church Crookham  186.84  55.88  242.72  

858.51  82,352.00   Crondall  186.84  95.92  282.76  

1,772.41  139,697.58   Crookham Village  186.84  78.82  265.66  

181.81  12,697.00   Dogmersfield  186.84  69.84  256.68  

2,048.44  146,878.00   Elvetham Heath  186.84  71.70  258.54  

770.98  79,458.00   Eversley  186.84  103.06  289.90  

485.46  32,726.00   Ewshot  186.84  67.41  254.25  

10,676.06  1,145,840.00   Fleet   186.84  107.33  294.17  

130.47  5,831.00   Greywell  186.84  44.69  231.53  

2,755.27  251,435.00   Hartley Wintney  186.84  91.26  278.10  

246.17  16,000.00   Heckfield  186.84  65.00  251.84  

3,915.31  490,000.00   Hook  186.84  125.15  311.99  

242.64  18,500.00   Long Sutton  186.84  76.24  263.08  

327.06  12,000.00   Mattingley  186.84  36.69  223.53  

2,344.11  210,411.50   Odiham  186.84  89.76  276.60  

278.31  22,500.00   Rotherwick  186.84  80.85  267.69  

306.91  31,938.00   South Warnborough  186.84  104.06  290.90  

335.42  31,510.00   Winchfield  186.84  93.94  280.78  

7,779.65  524,623.00   Yateley  186.84  67.44  254.28  

        

41,815.86  3,694,545.08  Total 3,923.64  1,641.27  5,564.91  

        

    Average 186.84  78.16  265.00  

 

 
 

 
 

 



   
 

   
 

Appendix 1B - COUNCIL TAX ALL BANDS, HART AND PARISHES 

 PARISH   Precept  
 Tax 
Base   Hart  

Band 
AR 

Band 
A 

Band 
B 

Band 
C 

Band 
D 

Band 
E 

Band 
F  

Band 
G 

Band 
H 

 £  £ 5/9 6/9 7/9 8/9 9/9 11/9 13/9 15/9 18/9 

Blackwater and Hawley 207,809.00 2,132.19 186.84 157.95 189.54 221.12 252.71 284.30 347.48 410.66 473.84 568.61 

Bramshill 2,000.00 106.57 186.84 114.23 137.07 159.92 182.76 205.61 251.30 296.99 342.68 411.21 

Church Crookham 230,339.00 4,122.12 186.84 134.84 161.81 188.78 215.75 242.72 296.66 350.59 404.53 485.44 

Crondall 82,352.00 858.51 186.84 157.09 188.51 219.93 251.35 282.76 345.60 408.44 471.27 565.53 

Crookham Village 139,697.58 1,772.41 186.84 147.59 177.11 206.62 236.14 265.66 324.69 383.73 442.76 531.32 

Dogmersfield 12,697.00 181.81 186.84 142.60 171.12 199.64 228.16 256.68 313.72 370.76 427.79 513.35 

Elvetham Heath 146,878.00 2,048.44 186.84 143.63 172.36 201.09 229.82 258.54 316.00 373.45 430.90 517.09 

Eversley 79,458.00 770.98 186.84 161.06 193.27 225.48 257.69 289.90 354.32 418.75 483.17 579.80 

Ewshot 32,726.00 485.46 186.84 141.25 169.50 197.75 226.00 254.25 310.75 367.25 423.75 508.50 

Fleet  1,145,840.00 10,676.06 186.84 163.43 196.11 228.80 261.48 294.17 359.54 424.91 490.28 588.34 

Greywell 5,831.00 130.47 186.84 128.63 154.35 180.08 205.81 231.53 282.98 334.44 385.89 463.06 

Hartley Wintney 251,435.00 2,755.27 186.84 154.50 185.40 216.30 247.20 278.10 339.90 401.69 463.49 556.19 

Heckfield 16,000.00 246.17 186.84 139.91 167.89 195.87 223.85 251.84 307.80 363.76 419.73 503.67 

Hook 490,000.00 3,915.31 186.84 173.33 207.99 242.66 277.32 311.99 381.32 450.65 519.98 623.98 

Long Sutton 18,500.00 242.64 186.84 146.16 175.39 204.62 233.85 263.08 321.55 380.01 438.47 526.17 

Mattingley 12,000.00 327.06 186.84 124.18 149.02 173.86 198.69 223.53 273.20 322.88 372.55 447.06 

Odiham 210,411.50 2,344.11 186.84 153.67 184.40 215.13 245.87 276.60 338.07 399.54 461.00 553.20 

Rotherwick 22,500.00 278.31 186.84 148.71 178.46 208.20 237.94 267.69 327.17 386.66 446.14 535.37 

South Warnborough 31,938.00 306.91 186.84 161.61 193.94 226.26 258.58 290.90 355.55 420.19 484.84 581.81 

Winchfield 31,510.00 335.42 186.84 155.99 187.19 218.39 249.58 280.78 343.18 405.57 467.97 561.56 

Yateley 524,623.00 7,779.65 186.84 141.26 169.52 197.77 226.02 254.28 310.78 367.29 423.79 508.55 

             

District Total 3,694,545.08 41,815.86            



   
 

   
 

 

 
 

  

PARISH Precept Tax Base Band AR Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H

£ Ninths 5 6 7 8 9 11 13 15 18

Blackwater and Hawley 207,809.00 2,132.19 54.15 64.98 75.80 86.63 97.46 119.12 140.78 162.44 194.93

Bramshill 2,000.00 106.57 10.43 12.51 14.60 16.68 18.77 22.94 27.11 31.28 37.53

Church Crookham 230,339.00 4,122.12 31.04 37.25 43.46 49.67 55.88 68.30 80.71 93.13 111.76

Crondall 82,352.00 858.51 53.29 63.95 74.61 85.27 95.92 117.24 138.56 159.87 191.85

Crookham Village 139,697.58 1,772.41 43.79 52.55 61.30 70.06 78.82 96.33 113.85 131.36 157.64

Dogmersfield 12,697.00 181.81 38.80 46.56 54.32 62.08 69.84 85.36 100.88 116.39 139.67

Elvetham Heath 146,878.00 2,048.44 39.83 47.80 55.77 63.74 71.70 87.64 103.57 119.50 143.41

Eversley 79,458.00 770.98 57.26 68.71 80.16 91.61 103.06 125.96 148.87 171.77 206.12

Ewshot 32,726.00 485.46 37.45 44.94 52.43 59.92 67.41 82.39 97.37 112.35 134.82

Fleet 1,145,840.00 10,676.06 59.63 71.55 83.48 95.40 107.33 131.18 155.03 178.88 214.66

Greywell 5,831.00 130.47 24.83 29.79 34.76 39.73 44.69 54.62 64.56 74.49 89.38

Hartley Wintney 251,435.00 2,755.27 50.70 60.84 70.98 81.12 91.26 111.54 131.81 152.09 182.51

Heckfield 16,000.00 246.17 36.11 43.33 50.55 57.77 65.00 79.44 93.88 108.33 129.99

Hook 490,000.00 3,915.31 69.53 83.43 97.34 111.24 125.15 152.96 180.77 208.58 250.30

Long Sutton 18,500.00 242.64 42.36 50.83 59.30 67.77 76.24 93.19 110.13 127.07 152.49

Mattingley 12,000.00 327.06 20.38 24.46 28.54 32.61 36.69 44.84 53.00 61.15 73.38

Odiham 210,411.50 2,344.11 49.87 59.84 69.81 79.79 89.76 109.71 129.66 149.60 179.52

Rotherwick 22,500.00 278.31 44.91 53.90 62.88 71.86 80.85 98.81 116.78 134.74 161.69

South Warnborough 31,938.00 306.91 57.81 69.38 80.94 92.50 104.06 127.19 150.31 173.44 208.13

Winchfield 31,510.00 335.42 52.19 62.63 73.07 83.50 93.94 114.82 135.69 156.57 187.88

Yateley 524,623.00 7,779.65 37.46 44.96 52.45 59.94 67.44 82.42 97.41 112.39 134.87

District Total 3,694,545.08 41,815.86 49.08 58.90 68.72 78.54 88.35 107.99 127.62 147.25 176.71
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PARISH Precept Tax Base Band AR Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H

£ 5/9 6/9 7/9 8/9 9/9 11/9 13/9 15/9 18/9

Blackwater and Hawley 207,809.00 2,132.19 54.15 64.98 75.80 86.63 97.46 119.12 140.78 162.44 194.93

Bramshill 2,000.00 106.57 10.43 12.51 14.60 16.68 18.77 22.94 27.11 31.28 37.53

Church Crookham 230,339.00 4,122.12 31.04 37.25 43.46 49.67 55.88 68.30 80.71 93.13 111.76

Crondall 82,352.00 858.51 53.29 63.95 74.61 85.27 95.92 117.24 138.56 159.87 191.85

Crookham Village 139,697.58 1,772.41 43.79 52.55 61.30 70.06 78.82 96.33 113.85 131.36 157.64

Dogmersfield 12,697.00 181.81 38.80 46.56 54.32 62.08 69.84 85.36 100.88 116.39 139.67

Elvetham Heath 146,878.00 2,048.44 39.83 47.80 55.77 63.74 71.70 87.64 103.57 119.50 143.41

Eversley 79,458.00 770.98 57.26 68.71 80.16 91.61 103.06 125.96 148.87 171.77 206.12

Ewshot 32,726.00 485.46 37.45 44.94 52.43 59.92 67.41 82.39 97.37 112.35 134.82

Fleet 1,145,840.00 10,676.06 59.63 71.55 83.48 95.40 107.33 131.18 155.03 178.88 214.66

Greywell 5,831.00 130.47 24.83 29.79 34.76 39.73 44.69 54.62 64.56 74.49 89.38

Hartley Wintney 251,435.00 2,755.27 50.70 60.84 70.98 81.12 91.26 111.54 131.81 152.09 182.51

Heckfield 16,000.00 246.17 36.11 43.33 50.55 57.77 65.00 79.44 93.88 108.33 129.99

Hook 490,000.00 3,915.31 69.53 83.43 97.34 111.24 125.15 152.96 180.77 208.58 250.30

Long Sutton 18,500.00 242.64 42.36 50.83 59.30 67.77 76.24 93.19 110.13 127.07 152.49

Mattingley 12,000.00 327.06 20.38 24.46 28.54 32.61 36.69 44.84 53.00 61.15 73.38

Odiham 210,411.50 2,344.11 49.87 59.84 69.81 79.79 89.76 109.71 129.66 149.60 179.52

Rotherwick 22,500.00 278.31 44.91 53.90 62.88 71.86 80.85 98.81 116.78 134.74 161.69

South Warnborough 31,938.00 306.91 57.81 69.38 80.94 92.50 104.06 127.19 150.31 173.44 208.13

Winchfield 31,510.00 335.42 52.19 62.63 73.07 83.50 93.94 114.82 135.69 156.57 187.88

Yateley 524,623.00 7,779.65 37.46 44.96 52.45 59.94 67.44 82.42 97.41 112.39 134.87

District Total 3,694,545.08 41,815.86 49.08 58.90 68.72 78.54 88.35 107.99 127.62 147.25 176.71

Hart District Council 7,812,876.13 41,815.86 103.80 124.56 145.32 166.08 186.84 228.36 269.88 311.40 373.68

Hampshire Councty Council 51,305,969.43       41,815.86 681.64 817.97 954.29 1,090.62 1,226.95 1,499.61 1,772.26 2,044.92 2,453.90

Hampshire CC Adult Social Care 6,854,037.61 41,815.86 91.06 109.27 127.49 145.70 163.91 200.33 236.76 273.18 327.82

Hampshire Police Authority 9,887,778.26 41,815.86 131.37 157.64 183.91 210.19 236.46 289.01 341.55 394.10 472.92

Hampshire & IOW Fire and Rescue 3,154,170.32 41,815.86 41.91 50.29 58.67 67.05 75.43 92.19 108.95 125.72 150.86

Total for District excluding 79,014,831.75 1,049.78 1,259.73 1,469.68 1,679.64 1,889.59 2,309.50 2,729.40 3,149.32 3,779.18

Parishes 2022/23 Band D Tax
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PARISH Precept Tax Base Band AR Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H

£ 5/9 6/9 7/9 8/9 9/9 11/9 13/9 15/9 18/9

Blackwater and Hawley 207,809.00 2,132.19 1,103.93 1,324.71 1,545.48 1,766.27 1,987.05 2,428.62 2,870.18 3,311.76 3,974.11

Bramshill 2,000.00 106.57 1,060.21 1,272.24 1,484.28 1,696.32 1,908.36 2,332.44 2,756.51 3,180.60 3,816.71

Church Crookham 230,339.00 4,122.12 1,080.82 1,296.98 1,513.14 1,729.31 1,945.47 2,377.80 2,810.11 3,242.45 3,890.94

Crondall 82,352.00 858.51 1,103.07 1,323.68 1,544.29 1,764.91 1,985.51 2,426.74 2,867.96 3,309.19 3,971.03

Crookham Village 139,697.58 1,772.41 1,093.57 1,312.28 1,530.98 1,749.70 1,968.41 2,405.83 2,843.25 3,280.68 3,936.82

Dogmersfield 12,697.00 181.81 1,088.58 1,306.29 1,524.00 1,741.72 1,959.43 2,394.86 2,830.28 3,265.71 3,918.85

Elvetham Heath 146,878.00 2,048.44 1,089.61 1,307.53 1,525.45 1,743.38 1,961.29 2,397.14 2,832.97 3,268.82 3,922.59

Eversley 79,458.00 770.98 1,107.04 1,328.44 1,549.84 1,771.25 1,992.65 2,435.46 2,878.27 3,321.09 3,985.30

Ewshot 32,726.00 485.46 1,087.23 1,304.67 1,522.11 1,739.56 1,957.00 2,391.89 2,826.77 3,261.67 3,914.00

Fleet 1,145,840.00 10,676.06 1,109.41 1,331.28 1,553.16 1,775.04 1,996.92 2,440.68 2,884.43 3,328.20 3,993.84

Greywell 5,831.00 130.47 1,074.61 1,289.52 1,504.44 1,719.37 1,934.28 2,364.12 2,793.96 3,223.81 3,868.56

Hartley Wintney 251,435.00 2,755.27 1,100.48 1,320.57 1,540.66 1,760.76 1,980.85 2,421.04 2,861.21 3,301.41 3,961.69

Heckfield 16,000.00 246.17 1,085.89 1,303.06 1,520.23 1,737.41 1,954.59 2,388.94 2,823.28 3,257.65 3,909.17

Hook 490,000.00 3,915.31 1,119.31 1,343.16 1,567.02 1,790.88 2,014.74 2,462.46 2,910.17 3,357.90 4,029.48

Long Sutton 18,500.00 242.64 1,092.14 1,310.56 1,528.98 1,747.41 1,965.83 2,402.69 2,839.53 3,276.39 3,931.67

Mattingley 12,000.00 327.06 1,070.16 1,284.19 1,498.22 1,712.25 1,926.28 2,354.34 2,782.40 3,210.47 3,852.56

Odiham 210,411.50 2,344.11 1,099.65 1,319.57 1,539.49 1,759.43 1,979.35 2,419.21 2,859.06 3,298.92 3,958.70

Rotherwick 22,500.00 278.31 1,094.69 1,313.63 1,532.56 1,751.50 1,970.44 2,408.31 2,846.18 3,284.06 3,940.87

South Warnborough 31,938.00 306.91 1,107.59 1,329.11 1,550.62 1,772.14 1,993.65 2,436.69 2,879.71 3,322.76 3,987.31

Winchfield 31,510.00 335.42 1,101.97 1,322.36 1,542.75 1,763.14 1,983.53 2,424.32 2,865.09 3,305.89 3,967.06

Yateley 524,623.00 7,779.65 1,087.24 1,304.69 1,522.13 1,739.58 1,957.03 2,391.92 2,826.81 3,261.71 3,914.05

District Total 3,694,545.08 41,815.86

Hart District Council 7,812,876.13 41,815.86 103.80 124.56 145.32 166.08 186.84 228.36 269.88 311.40 373.68

Hampshire Councty Council 51,305,969.43 41,815.86 681.64 817.97 954.29 1,090.62 1,226.95 1,499.61 1,772.26 2,044.92 2,453.90

Hampshire CC Adult Social Care 6,854,037.61 41,815.86 91.06 109.27 127.49 145.70 163.91 200.33 236.76 273.18 327.82

Hampshire Police Authority 9,887,778.26 41,815.86 131.37 157.64 183.91 210.19 236.46 289.01 341.55 394.10 472.92

Hampshire Fire and Rescue 3,154,170.32 41,815.86 41.91 50.29 58.67 67.05 75.43 92.19 108.95 125.72 150.86
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